

102257413

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM U.S. Patent and Tradema
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼	▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ V
	ents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies): Ve-Chung HUI	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: _Tung Yik International Ltd.
	_
10//5/0	Internal Address: Rm. 1004-1007, 10/F,
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	Hong Man Industrial Centre
3. Nature of conveyance:	2 Hong Man Street, Chai Wan, Hong Kong
Assignment M	1erger
Security Agreement C	Street Address: Same As Above
Other	
	City:State:Zip:
08/18/2002 Execution Date:	
4. Application number(s) or patent number	100 [100 [100 [100 [100 [100 [100 [100
	Additional numbers attached? Yes V No
5. Name and address of party to whom	
	- d
concerning document should be maile	ed. (27 OFD 2 44) 40.00
Name: Raymond Y. Chan	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Name: Raymond Y. Chan 108 N. Ynez Avenu Internal Address: Monterey Park, CA 91754	ue, Suite 128
Name:Raymond Y. Chan 108 N. Ynez Avenu Internal Address: Monterey Park, CA 91754	ue, Suite 128 Zenclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit accounts.
Name: Raymond Y. Chan 108 N. Ynez Avenu Internal Address: Monterey Park, CA 91754	ue, Suite 128 Let Control of the charge of the control of the charge of
Name: Raymond Y. Chan 108 N. Ynez Aveni Internal Address: Monterey Park, CA 91754	ue, Suite 128 □ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account number:
Name:Raymond Y. Chan 108 N. Ynez Avenu Internal Address:_ Monterey Park, CA 91754 Street Address:_Same As Above	aue, Suite 128 □ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: □ 8. Deposit account number:
Name:Raymond Y. Chan 108 N. Ynez Avenu Internal Address:_ Monterey Park, CA 91754 Street Address:_Same As Above	ve, Suite 128 U Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account number:
Name: Raymond Y. Chan 108 N. Ynez Avenu Internal Address: Monterey Park, CA 91754 Street Address: Same As Above City: State: Zip:	ue, Suite 128 □ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: □ 8. Deposit account number:
Name: Raymond Y. Chan 108 N. Ynez Avenu Internal Address: Monterey Park, CA 91754 Street Address: Same As Above City: State: Zip:	ve, Suite 128 U Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account number:

PATENT REEL: 013394 FRAME: 0033

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we), Ve-chung HUI whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented a certain new and useful DESIGN in CRESCENT SHAPE MARKER PEN (hereinafter referred to as the DESIGN) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on even data herewith executed on: filed on: Serial No.:
WHEREAS, TUNG YIK INTERNATIONAL LTD whose post office address is Rm 1004-1007, 10/F, Hong Man Industrial Centre, 2 Hong Man Street, Chai Wan, HONG KONG hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States and throughout the world;
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said DESIGN and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all DESIGN Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application.
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said DESIGN, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said DESIGN, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE'S expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE'S request documents and information concerning the DESIGN that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR'S obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all DESIGN Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such DESIGN Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.
ASSIGNOR authorizes Raymond Yat Chiu Chan to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.
ASSIGNOR NAME: Ve-chung HUI ADDRESS: Rm 1006, 10/F, Hong Man Industrial Centre, 2 Hong Man Street, Chai Wan, HONG KONG

Aug 18, 2002 DATE

Ve Chungstini SIGNATURE

RECORDED: 10/10/2002

PATENT REEL: 013394 FRAME: 0034